Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22LJWT 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168361390 Seite 1 von 24
Page 1 of 24

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Wi-Fi Module
Type Designation: WF-M63B-UWP1
FCC ID: 2AOKI-WFM63BUWP1
Operating Voltage: DC 5V
Antenna Type: Integral Antennas
Antenna Gain:
Wi-Fi Antenna 1#:
Max gain 2.4dBi for 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
Max gain 3.48dBi for 5GHz Wi-Fi
Wi-Fi Antenna 2#:
Max gain 3.9dBi for 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
Max gain 4.44dBi for 5GHz Wi-Fi
BT Antenna 3#:
Max gain 3.0dBi for Bluetooth
As for MIMO mode for Antenna 1# and Antenna 2#, Cyclic Delay
Diversity mode Employed.
Technical Specification of Bluetooth
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Channel Number: BDR/EDR:79 channels; BLE:40 Channels
Channel Separation: BDR/EDR: 1MHz; BLE: 2MHz
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency: 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number: 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
MIMO and SISO mode: SISO for 802.11b/g, MIMO and SISO for 802.11n, no beamforming.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN22LJWT 001
Seite 8 von 24
Page 8 of 24
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n/ac
Operating Frequency: 5180-5320MHz, 5500-5720MHz, 5745-5825MHz
Type of Modulation: OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM)
Channels:
5180-5320MHz, 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
5500-5720MHz, 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
5745-5825MHz, 802.11 a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
Channel Separation 5 MHz
MIMO and SISO mode:
SISO for 802.11a, MIMO and SISO for 802.11n/ac, no
beamforming.
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Bluetooth transmitting mode (BR & EDR mode)
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Bluetooth Transmitting on Hopping channel (BR & EDR mode)
C. On, BLE transmitting mode (1M bps & 2Mbps)
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Operation Description